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  Abstract 

      The current study aims to assess the problems of prisoners at risk by 

describing their problems in the general practice of social service, both 

at the personal level of the client, which is the prisoner as an individual 

coordinator, and the surrounding environmental patterns, namely family 

structure, imprisonment as an institutional coordinator, Using the sample 

survey of 136 families from prisoners in the Eastern Province of Saudi 

Arabia. The study found that the most important problems associated 

with the prisoner, as an individual is the prisoner's feeling of anxiety and 

tension when he thinks of the future, while the effect is to a certain degree 

of concern that his wife does not accept him after his release from prison. 

The problems related to the prisoners at risk and related to the family, 

After the imprisonment of her family, while the most important problems 

associated with prisoners at risk associated with prison as an institutional 

is the lack of interest of the prison administration to complete the 
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prisoners to study at different stages, and also include problems 

associated with prisoners at risk and associated with the format 

Community ignorance of the family services offered by the community 

institutions to prisoners and released prisoners and their families

Keywords: Prisoners at Risk-General Practice - Social Work.  
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 العبارة م
 أوافق

أوافق إلى 

 حد ما
 لا أوافق

المتوسط 

 الحسابي
 الترتيب المعياريالانحراف 

    % ك % ك % ك

1 

شعور السجين بالقلق 

والتوتر عندما يفكر 

 بالمستقبل

79 9117 73 ..11 7 616 .162 3163.0 1 

. 

يصعب على السجين 

اتخاذ بعض 

القرارات المرتبطة 

 بالحياة الأسرية1

08 6110 .8 1916 .0 .316 .181 310119 7 

7 
كثرة النزاعات بين 

 وأسرته 1السجين 
87 7613 83 .718 89 7816 .131 310871 6 

8 

عدم تقبل الأسرة له 

بعد خروجه من 

 السجن

72 .219 87 7116 20 8.16 1107 3101.2 13 
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شعور السجين بأنه 
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 الصحية للسجين 1
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عدم تقبل زوجته له 

بعد خروجه من 

 السجن 1

 

88 
7.18 21 7912 81 7311 .13. 31977. 2 

0 

يتعامل الأبناء 

معاملة سيئة مع 

 أبيهم بعد سجنه
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7 
طلب الزوجة 
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العجز عن تحمل 
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 أسرته

76 9316 .9 1717 17 716 .161 316298 . 

11 
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7. .712 23 7610 28 7719 1108 319012 7 
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على تلبية متطلبات 
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الطلاق بعد سجن 

 الزوج1

17 
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بين أفراد الأسرة 
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تدهور المستوى 

 الدراسي للأبناء1
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1188 

 

310203 
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116. 
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 للسجناء1
10 171. 88 7.18 98 2818 
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8. 7317 28 

7719 

 

 

83 
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319379 
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7 
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 بنظافة العنابر1
.9 

1717 

 
7. 

.712 

 
99 

2616 

 

1167 

 

310762 
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319602 
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 العبارة م
 أوافق

أوافق إلى 
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المتوسط  لا أوافق
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الانحراف 

 المعياري
 الترتيب

 % ك % ك % ك

1 

رفض أصحاب 

الأعمال توظيف 

خريجي السجون 

والمفرج عنهم في 

 العمل لديهم 1

22 16.2 51 37.5 63 46.3 1.7 0.7335 7 

. 

عدم توفر الإمكانات 

بمؤسسات المجتمع 

التي تقدم الدعم 

والمساعدة للمسجونين 

 والمفرج عنهم1

43 31.6 50 36.8 43 31.6 2.00 0.7981 5 

7 

سرة جهل الأ

التي تقدمها بالخدمات 

مؤسسات المجتمع 

للسجناء والمفرج 

 عنهم وأسرهم1

09 6813 8. 7317 9 

211 

 

 

.127 

 

 

312079 

 

 

1 

8 

رفض المجتمع 

الارتباط بالمسجون 

والمفرج عنه بعلاقة 
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 نسب 1

25 18.4 43 31.6 68 50.0 1.68 0.7669 8 

2 

صعوبة وصول 

الأسرة لخدمات اللجنة 

الوطنية لرعاية 

السجناء والمفرج 

 عنهم وأسرهم 1

57 41.9 42 30.9 37 27.2 2.15 0.8213 4 

6 
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وأسرته من نظرة 

 المجتمع لهم1

99 
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8. 

 
30.9 
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319397 
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0 
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17 
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319731 
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عدم توفر فرصة 

العمل المناسبة والتي 

تمكن المسجونين من 

 إعالة أسرهم 1

41 30.1 39 28.7 56 41.2 1.89 
319199 

 
6 

13 

صعوبة اجراءات 

التسجيل باللجنة 
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 عنهم وأسرهم 1
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مطاردة المجتمع 

وأحياناً الاعتداء على 
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17 
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للمسجون والمفرج 
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 كثير من المشاكل1

.6 

 

 

1711 

 

 

.. 
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صعوبة الاتصال 

باللجنة الوطنية 

لرعاية السجناء 

والمفرج عنهم 

 وأسرهم1

10 171. .8 1916 78 6711 
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